Other Comprehensive Income for the period -   -   -   -   -   20.03

9 Total Comprehensive Income (7+8) (691.77)   (231.66)   (178.89)   (870.66)   (285.45)   (289.46)

10 Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)
1,751.80   1,751.80   1,751.80   1,751.80   1,751.80   1,751.80

11 Earning per share
   Basic (0.41)   (1.49)   (1.19)   (0.53)   (1.97)   (2.45)
   Diluted (0.41)   (1.49)   (1.19)   (0.53)   (1.97)   (2.45)

SAYAJI HOTELS LIMITED
H-1, SCHEME NO. 54, VIJAY NAGAR, INDORE

 Statement of  Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September 2019

S. No. Particulars
Quarter Ended Half Year Ended

1.

2.

Half year ended
Sept. 30,2019

comparable basis

Changes due to IND
AS 116 increase /

(decrease)

Half year ended
Sept. 30,2019 as

reported

   662.00   471.29   1,133.29
   984.11   327.54   1,311.65
   1,293.67   (519.78)   773.89
   (588.35)   279.05   (867.40)

3

4

5

6

Place : Indore
Date : 14.11.2019

Consequently in the statement of profit and loss for the current period, the nature of expenses in respect of operating leases has changed from lease "Rent" / "Other
expenses" in previous period to "Depreciation and amortisation expense" for the right of use assets and "Finance cost" for interest  accrued on lease liability. As a result
the "Rent" / "Other expenses", "Depreciation and amortisation expense" and "Finance cost" of the current period is not comparable to the earlier periods.

To the extent the performance of the current period is not comparable with previous period results, the reconciliation of above effect on statement of profit and loss for

[…]

Non controlling interests   -   -   -   -   -   0.88
 Total Comprehensive Income attributable to

 Owners of the parent  (724.69)   (450.60)   (241.07)   (965.76)   (1,830.76)   (1,421.98)
 Non controlling interests (0.13)   13.79   (19.90)   (20.03)   1.83   11.84

XVI  Earnings per equity share
(1) Basic (4.31)   (2.84)   (1.66)   (5.97)   (10.78)   (8.27)
(2) Diluted (4.31)   (2.84)   (1.66)   (5.97)   (10.78)   (8.27)

Particulars
Quarter Ended Half Year Ended

SAYAJI HOTELS LIMITED
H-1, SCHEME NO. 54, VIJAY NAGAR, INDORE

Statement of  Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the  Half Year Ended 30.09.2019

1.

2

Half year ended
Sept. 30,2019

comparable basis

Changes due to
IND AS 116
increase /
(decrease)

Half year ended
Sept. 30,2019 as

reported

   721.35   773.53   1,494.88
   1,129.06   432.87   1,561.93
   1,451.85   (595.94)   855.91
   (306.99)   610.46   (917.45)

3.

4

5 Company is engaged in only one Operating Segment i.e. Hotelieing.
6 Figures for previous period have been regrouped or rearranged wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification.

Notes:

Ind AS 116 - Leases, has become applicable effective annual reporting period beginning April 1, 2019. The Company has adopted the standard
beginning April 1, 2019, using the modified retrospective approach for transition. Accordingly the company has not restated the comparative
information. Further, in respect of leases that were classified as operating leases applying Ind As 17.  there is no impact on Opening Retained